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Middlesex League Varsity Indoor T&F Block #1 - 12/16/2025

the TRACK at new balance

Women Arlington vs Woburn

Arlington Woburn

Pl PlPts Pts
Girls Markert, Emilie 13:07.43 DNF Bosso, Carla 51  

Gabriele, Claire 13:07.71 DNF Faiano, Zoe 32  
2Mile McKeown, Anika 13:45.17  13  

9  
Girls Darling, Addie 3:16.53 3:21.69 Finn, Leah351 2

Olland, Sophie 3:58.92 3:27.80 Mahon, Alexandra1 4 3
1000 Bell-Temin, Matilda 4:28.71 3:58.97 Rivera, Anabella  6 5

Murghuzlu, Ayan DNS     
14 4

Girls Bjune, Abigail 1:48.96 1:49.84 Harkins, Chloe351 2
Geffray, Loize 1:53.21 1:52.39 Curll, Mollie1 4 3

600 Beaver Garcia, Isabe 1:58.57 2:01.02 Sardellitti, Reese  5 6
Rizal, Oju 2:03.59 2:03.22 Crowell, Arianna  9 7
Stevens, Savannah DNS 2:03.53 Ratcliffe, Kaeleen   8

19 8
Girls Maxwell, Molly 45.36 45.18 Hughes, Nyla532 1

Bohnert, Dahlia 46.24 45.96 Curll, Mikayla1 4 3
300 Stern, Hannah DNS 47.60 McHugh, Brooke   5

22 14
Girls Reinelt, Chloe 5:38.93 5:51.73 Faiano, Zoe151 3

Faust, Sofia 5:47.96 6:39.25 Sardellitti, Quinn 32 4
1Mile Herr, Caroline DNS     

30 15
Girls DeCastro, Kelsey 9.66 8.97 Curll, Kayleigh532 1

Van Oloo, Mayeesha 9.80 11.07 McCuish, Emily 13 5
55H Ristuccia, Emily 10.27 11.31 Johnson, Caroline  4 7

Kamerzel-Smith, Pipe 11.10 13.80 Katana, Bridget  6 8
34 20

Girls Van Oloo, Mayeesha 8.09 7.88 Curll, Kayleigh513 1
Chambers, Reilly 8.42 8.05 Jones, Makayla3 6 2

55 Kamerzel-Smith, Pipe 8.44 8.19 Geofrida, Livia  7 4
Maxwell, Molly DNS 8.26 Gera, Livia   5

35 28
Girls Herr, Reinelt 4:36.89 4:30.38 Finn, Faiano5 2 1

Stevens, Bjune Mahon, Harkins
1600     
Relay

35 33
Girls Schadinger, Summer 24-00.75 32-03.25 Langione, Ariana5 4 1

Colon, Norah 19-01.00 30-01.75 Benjamin, Tasianna3 5 2
SP Biscan, Grace 18-03.50 24-04.25 Velmishi, Flavia1 6 3

35 42
Girls Radoslovich, Ella 5-00.00 4-10.00 Curll, Kayleigh351 2

Schadinger, Summer 4-02.00 4-08.00 Curll, Mikayla1 5 3
HJ Stojkovic, Petra 4-02.00 4-08.00 Curll, Mollie  6 4

40 46
Girls Bohnert, Dahlia 14-07.50 15-02.25 Gera, Livia513 1

Schadinger, Summer 14-02.75 14-09.00 McCuish, Emily3 5 2
LJ Chambers, Reilly 13-01.50 14-03.00 Hughes, Nyla  6 4

41 54
Girls Bohnert, Maxwell 1:53.44 1:59.96 Curll, Curll 51 2

DeCastro, Darling Gera, Jones
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Middlesex League Varsity Indoor T&F Block #1 - 12/16/2025

the TRACK at new balance

Women Arlington vs Woburn

Arlington Woburn

Pl PlPts Pts
800     

Relay
46 54
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the TRACK at new balance

Women Belmont vs Lexington

Belmont Lexington

Pl PlPts Pts
Girls Berkmen, Mina 13:58.20 13:00.40 Gorospe, Isabella5 4 1

13:38.35 Koch-Cochrane, Beatr3  2
2Mile 13:54.96 Wood, Abelia1  3

 9
Girls Iagnemma, Siri 3:26.49 3:12.45 Bielat, Natalie513 1

Son, Lila 3:46.36 3:24.04 Aggarwal, Prachi3 5 2
1000 Ries, Daphne 3:52.76 3:32.09 yu, Jacqueline  6 4

3:55.65 Arnold, Emma   7
1 17

Girls Harrell, Vera 1:54.13 1:51.08 Zaidi, Zara513 1
Dubois, Elsa 1:55.17 1:52.08 Haiar, Addie3 4 2

600 Perry, Mae 1:56.33 2:00.16 Galloway, Alisha (Al  5 7
Wehbeh, Layan 1:59.87 2:00.82 Machinist, Alexis  6 8
Dailey, Erin 2:01.20 2:09.02 Diune, Sophie  9 10

2 25
Girls Ferreira, Claire 47.24 46.80 Mckee, Alyssa513 1

Wolff, Joana 47.56 46.90 Mathurin, Julianna3 4 2
300 Fernandes, Isabella 48.27 DNS Hao, Marissa  5  

3 33
Girls Van Kelsted, Kira 5:36.32 6:02.66 Gorospe, Isabella351 2

Kresse, Alyssa 6:05.93 6:06.84 Koch-Cochrane, Beatr 13 4
1Mile Chakrabarty, Arundha DNS 6:21.99 Wood, Abelia   5

9 36
Girls Ries, Daphne 10.73 9.36 Kohut, Abigail5 4 1

Reavey, Roisin 11.39 10.32 Finnih, Monjola3 5 2
55H Healey, Abigail 13.12 10.36 Hoefkens, Emily1 6 3

DNS Gu, Yuexuan (Cynthia    
9 45

Girls DeAmaral, Nathallya 8.16 7.62 Deardorf, Aubrey5 4 1
Rodriguez-Clark, Fio 8.36 7.70 Green, Sabina3 5 2

55 Neill, Taylor 8.36 8.06 Seed, Natalie1 6 3
Impert, Tamarha 8.52 DNS Yu, Iris  7  

9 54
Girls Iagnemma, Harrell 4:35.70 4:28.30 Zaidi, yu5 2 1

Son, Van Kelsted Bielat, Haiar
1600     
Relay

9 59
Girls Lind, Nina 26-05.50 36-11.50 Cuthbertson, Ainsley532 1

Yildrim, Mina 20-06.50 25-08.75 Bordok, Adeline1 4 3
SP Moussignac, Lisha-Ha 19-06.00   5  

12 65
Girls Wolff, Joana 4-04.00 4-06.00 Green, Sabina532 1

Healey, Abigail 4-04.00 4-02.00 Finnih, Monjola 13 4
HJ Kim, Danbi 4-02.00 DNS Gu, Yuexuan (Cynthia  5  

16 70
Girls DeAmaral, Nathallya 14-10.50 16-11.50 Deardorf, Aubrey532 1

Fernandes, Isabella 12-11.50 FOUL Mckee, Alyssa 13  
LJ Rodriguez-Clark, Fio 12-01.00 FOUL Kohut, Abigail  4  

20 75
Girls Neill, Rodriguez-Cla 2:00.53 1:50.46 Green, Seed5 2 1

Wolff, DeAmaral Hoefkens, Kohut
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the TRACK at new balance

Women Belmont vs Lexington

Belmont Lexington

Pl PlPts Pts
800     

Relay
20 80
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the TRACK at new balance

Women Burlington MA vs Watertown

Burlington MA Watertown

Pl PlPts Pts
Girls Conte, Grace DNF 14:25.09 Leitz, Naomi5  1

Eldridge, Ava DNF 16:00.36 Leitz, Lily3  2
2Mile 16:28.62 Herrera, Elizabeth1  3

 9
Girls 3:53.18 Oalmann, Mera5  1

4:00.00 Silva Lima, Evellyn3  2
1000

 17
Girls Gilligan, Leila 1:48.68 1:58.63 Master, Kaylee351 2

1:59.39 Daly, Violet1  3
600 DNS Contreras, Josefa    

DNS Giannantonio, Zoe    
5 21

Girls Bilodeau, Georgia 44.79 49.10 Anderson, Avangeline151 3
Cummings, Kaya 45.86 DNS Mayhew, Kaylin 32  

300 Miceli, Marianna 53.04   4  
13 22

Girls Conte, Kate 6:12.14 6:13.17 Peterson, Holly351 2
Hiraldo, Sofia 7:05.41 6:23.58 Mosca, Jennie1 4 3

1Mile 7:21.59 Herrera, Elizabeth   5
18 26

Girls Gilligan, Leila 9.99 10.46 Caterino, Mia 51 4
Kuhn, Lyla 10.22  32  

55H Bilodeau, Georgia 10.42  13  
27 26

Girls Goodwin, Madison 8.04 7.90 Takahashi, Noa532 1
Matarazzo, Ellie 8.36 9.19 Contreras, Josefa 13 6

55 Cummings, Kaya 8.39 DNS Mayhew, Kaylin  4  
Disarcina, Sarah 8.91   5  

31 31
Girls Conte, Hiraldo 4:55.11 4:58.04 Master, Contreras 51 2

Conte, Eldridge Mosca, Daly
1600     
Relay

36 31
Girls Hanlon, Cassidy 30-05.50 19-03.75 Anderson, Avangeline 51 4

Callahan, Avery 29-02.75 16-05.75 Gorham, Isabel 32 5
SP Yiu, Hazel 27-00.75  13  

45 31
Girls Kuhn, Lyla 4-10.00 4-02.00 Toure, Marie 51 4

Kane, Lauren 4-06.00 4-02.00 Master, Kaylee 32 4
HJ Gilligan, Leila 4-06.00 DNS Takahashi, Noa 13  

54 31
Girls Bilodeau, Georgia 14-10.25 14-02.50 Takahashi, Lenna351 2

Namugera, Maria 10-10.00 DNS Caterino, Mia 13  
LJ Cummings, Kaya FOUL     

60 34
Girls Pierre, Matarazzo 2:00.54 DNS Mayhew, Takahashi 51  

Disarcina, Goodwin Kurth, Caterino
800     

Relay
65 34
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the TRACK at new balance

Women Melrose vs Wakefield

Melrose Wakefield

Pl PlPts Pts
Girls Powell, Reilly 11:50.34 13:39.44 Richardson, Abigail 51 4

Breay, Naomi 12:22.35 13:56.21 Knowles, Peyton 32 5
2Mile Rechea, Violeta 13:03.64 14:25.85 Zhao, Yongyi 13 6

9  
Girls Yorkey, Ella 3:15.49 3:08.68 Wilcox, Quin532 1

Jenkins, Grace 3:28.75 3:23.18 Caplin, Hannah1 4 3
1000 Rockwell, Lily 3:49.99 4:16.82 Dick, Maggie  5 6

4:50.18 O'Brien, Maeve   7
12 6

Girls Drago, Emma 1:44.20 1:48.79 Bangston, Liza351 2
Taylor, Abigail 1:52.69 2:13.05 Shaar, Naya 13 7

600 Burns, Anna 1:56.39 2:13.08 Mitchell, Riley  4 8
Fauci, Lila 1:59.85 2:15.14 Ciriello, Alivia  5 9
Donohue, Mae 2:07.56 DNS McKennedy, Hannah  6  

18 9
Girls Walsh, Ella 43.41 46.43 Dennison, Kyler 51 4

Mclucas, Lara 45.41 49.58 Bosco, Kaylee 32 5
300 Bencal, Madison 46.07 50.44 Fusco, Isabella 13 6

27 9
Girls McCormack, Nora 5:42.44 5:41.60 Ferrell, Ella532 1

Ludlum, Ainsley 6:18.08 5:59.41 McLean, Lillian1 4 3
1Mile Kahandaliyanage, Aud 6:19.26 7:44.10 King, Emily  5 6

30 15
Girls Kelley, Amelia 9.47 10.12 Dennison, Kyler351 2

Healy, Lauren 10.57 10.83 Fusco, Isabella 13 4
55H Kennedy, Katherine 10.89 10.84 Bosco, Kaylee  6 5

Murphy, Oona 11.96 11.57 Mitchell, Riley  8 7
36 18

Girls Walsh, Ella 7.78 7.92 Galante, Talia351 2
West, Nia 8.04 8.05 Hartigan, Abigail 13 4

55 Mclucas, Lara 8.21 8.28 Sullivan, Caroline  5 7
Bernard, Anna 8.26 8.41 Joseph, Guerly  6 8

42 21
Girls Drago, Yorkey 4:24.31 4:31.19 Bangston, Ferrell 51 2

Taylor, Burns Fusco, Wilcox
1600     
Relay

47 21
Girls Boyer, Emeline 35-05.75 25-07.25 Diaz, Brendia351 2

Sullivan, Anna 24-03.25 22-03.50 Morrison, Anna 13 5
SP Guzman De Jesus, Arl 24-02.25 21-01.75 Jeanty, Melonie-Bell  4 6

53 24
Girls Kelley, Amelia 4-10.00 4-08.00 Joseph, Guerly351 2

Bencal, Avery 4-06.00 4-04.00 Palic, Maya 13 4
HJ Croach, Lilah 4-04.00 4-02.00 Mitchell, Riley  5 6

59 27
Girls Healy, Lauren 14-10.50 15-04.50 Galante, Talia532 1

Kelley, Amelia 14-08.25 13-04.00 Palic, Maya 13 5
LJ Kennedy, Katherine 13-09.50 12-08.00 Sullivan, Caroline  4 6

63 32
Girls Mclucas, West 1:53.17 1:54.49 Hartigan, Galante 51 2

Walsh, Healy Bosco, Joseph
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the TRACK at new balance

Women Melrose vs Wakefield

Melrose Wakefield

Pl PlPts Pts
800     

Relay
68 32
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Middlesex League Varsity Indoor T&F Block #1 - 12/16/2025

the TRACK at new balance

Women Reading vs Winchester

Reading Winchester

Pl PlPts Pts
Girls Goodwin, Blake 13:49.41 13:07.70 Machemer, Alex532 1

Shaw, Avery 14:46.34  13  
2Mile Centrella, Gia 15:11.91   4  

4 5
Girls Branson, Bridget 3:34.72 3:30.58 Murphy, Solana532 1

Agami, Kaitlyn 3:42.30 3:52.03 Koegel, Shelby 13 6
1000 Stepler, Anna 3:42.65   4  

Murdock, Adelaide 3:44.38   5  
8 10

Girls Shanley, Annabelle 1:53.86 1:45.05 Ramsey, Julia532 1
Rock, Tessa 1:53.94  13  

600 Patel, Saloni 1:59.76   4  
Crosby, Lily 2:13.40   5  
Shanahan, Abby DNS     

12 15
Girls Encarnacao, Kamryn 43.92 46.99 Ossen, Lillian351 2

Bowen, Anna 47.13 47.11 Wilhoite, Grace1 4 3
300 Lake, Samantha 48.49 51.48 Mitchell, Amanda  5 6

17 19
Girls Juffre, Allison (All 6:08.45 5:56.36 Baynes, Madelyn532 1

Davis, Harper 6:29.19 6:18.03 McCarthy, Kendall1 4 3
1Mile Sousa, Delaney 6:32.05   5  

20 25
Girls Lightbody, Isabelle 9.01 10.06 McCarthy, Sloane351 2

Grady, Rachel 10.59 10.97 McNamara, Keira 13 5
55H Weaver, Lily 10.62   4  

Galindo, Nevaeh 12.90   6  
26 28

Girls Encarnacao, Kamryn 7.55 8.04 McCarthy, Sophie351 2
Lake, Samantha 8.28 8.06 Grassi, Seren1 6 3

55 Holland, Addie 8.47 8.07 Von Mering, Madison  7 4
Savio, Katherine 8.60 8.17 McCarthy, Ella  8 5

31 32
Girls Encarnacao, Lake 4:26.84 4:25.47 Ramsey, McCarthy5 2 1

Rock, Lightbody McCarthy, Ossen
1600     
Relay

31 37
Girls Harding, Britton 23-07.50 25-09.75 Casassa, Audrey532 1

Gustavsen, Sarah 23-03.75 23-03.75 Ruffo, Sylvia 13 4
SP Souza, Amelia 21-02.50 22-08.50 Bodo, Eva  6 5

35 42
Girls Nelson, Madeline 4-08.00 4-04.00 O'Riordan, Emma 51 4

Repucci, Annabelle 4-08.00 4-02.00 McCarthy, Sloane 32 5
HJ Savio, Katherine 4-06.00 NH Gal, Samantha 13  

44 42
Girls Lightbody, Isabelle 16-01.00 15-06.50 Von Mering, Madison351 2

Repucci, Annabelle 15-02.50 14-09.50 McGowan, Ella 13 4
LJ Shanley, Annabelle 13-05.75 13-10.50 McNamara, Keira  6 5

50 45
Girls Grady, Repucci 1:58.36 1:56.34 Grassi, McCarthy5 2 1

Savio, Weaver McCarthy, McGonigle



Lancer Timing Services - Contractor License Hy-Tek's MEET MANAGER  8:55 PM  12/16/2025  Page 9
Middlesex League Varsity Indoor T&F Block #1 - 12/16/2025

the TRACK at new balance

Women Reading vs Winchester

Reading Winchester

Pl PlPts Pts
800     

Relay
50 50
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Middlesex League Varsity Indoor T&F Block #1 - 12/16/2025

the TRACK at new balance

Women Stoneham vs Wilmington

Stoneham Wilmington

Pl PlPts Pts
Girls Wallace, Natalie 13:59.10 12:50.48 Kiley, Charlotte532 1

14:05.40 Israelson, Cayley1  3
2Mile 17:10.28 O'Shea, Ciara   4

3 6
Girls Tilden, Margaret 3:30.60 3:44.35 Zaya, Isabella (Bell351 2

Pugliese, Caterina 4:09.08 4:01.25 LaRosee, Gabriella1 4 3
1000 4:10.03 Cataldo, Brooke   5

4:47.10 Douzepis, Niki   6
8 10

Girls Shapiro, Autumn 1:55.86 1:59.89 Niceforo, Olivia351 2
Alyward, Katelyn 2:21.51 2:01.56 McGrath, Katie1 7 3

600 2:02.67 Cavanaugh, Anna   4
2:05.40 White, Maeve   5
2:10.78 Joyce, Scarlett   6

13 14
Girls Brewin, Sophie 46.28 43.46 Carriere, Isabel532 1

Catricala, Kira 47.55 47.56 Vo, Celina 13 4
300 Cacciola, Giavanna DNS 49.81 Cowles, Naomi   5

17 19
Girls Wallace, Natalie 6:27.61 6:20.36 LaPointe, Katelyn513 1

Sloat, Lauren 6:51.18 6:25.52 Sullivan, Tess3 4 2
1Mile 8:06.38 Aliperta, Summer   5

18 27
Girls Piso, Gabriella 10.98 10.63 King, Avery532 1

Martin, Sofia 11.22 11.08 Engvaldsen, Abigail1 5 3
55H DiLisio, Quinn 11.50 11.20 Mulik, Kaylin  6 4

Breen, Grace 19.00 FS Olatilu, Giselle  7  
21 33

Girls Breen, Grace 8.77 7.57 LeBlanc, Alexis5 5 1
Cacciola, Giavanna 8.82 7.88 MacDonald, Cathryn (3 6 2

55 Decrescenzo, Ava 8.91 8.25 Walker, Kayleigh1 7 3
Piso, Gabriella 8.96 8.31 Broussard, Caroline  8 4

21 42
Girls Shapiro, Catricala 4:38.74 4:46.48 White, Cavanaugh 51 2

Tilden, Brewin Niceforo, Vo
1600     
Relay

26 42
Girls Nazarian, Ruby 18-06.75 28-04.00 Howie, Abigail5 4 1

Chavas, Chloe 17-02.75 24-01.25 Heller, Julia3 5 2
SP Addeche, Yasmine DNS 22-10.75 Tarin, Emma1  3

26 51
Girls DiLisio, Quinn 4-06.00 4-10.00 Mulik, Kaylin5 4 1

Tilden, Logan NH 4-08.00 Engvaldsen, Abigail3  2
HJ Foster, Kaidey NH 4-06.00 Olatilu, Giselle1  3

26 60
Girls Martin, Sofia 12-10.50 16-09.50 LeBlanc, Alexis513 1

Decrescenzo, Ava 11-08.25 13-03.00 MacDonald, Cathryn (3 4 2
LJ Cannatelli, Maggey 11-03.50 FOUL Walker, Kayleigh  5  

27 68
Girls Breen, Martin 2:07.32 1:49.01 Walker, MacDonald5 2 1

Piso, Tilden Carriere, LeBlanc
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the TRACK at new balance

Women Stoneham vs Wilmington

Stoneham Wilmington

Pl PlPts Pts
800     

Relay
27 73


